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1.Band Adjusting Tool1.Band Adjusting Tool

2.Band Type2.Band Type
Type 1  Type 1  
Type 2 Type 2 
Type 3 Type 3 
Type 4
Type 5
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1.Band Adjusting Tool1.Band Adjusting Tool

Band Vise & Pin Adjust Stick   

Micro Pincers 

Plastic Hammer

Band Adjusting Tool

Gloves

Φ0.8
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RemoveInstall

NOTE: Please make sure Pin’s direction

NOTE: Please make sure Pin’s direction
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TYPE1
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6

Remove Install
NOTE: Please make sure Pin’s direction
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Install

NOTE: Please make sure Pin’s direction

TYPE2
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TYPE3 ①

Remove

Install

NOTE: Please make sure Pin’s direction

○



8

1

765

432

109

8

Please repeat No.10 from No.6 
when you remove plural number.

TYPE3 ②
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Spring rod

TYPE4
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Please next page

TYPE5
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65

Pin
C ring

Pin

Please be careful not to lose C ring.
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